FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Berthelot to Engrossed House Bill No. 1133 by Representative Berthelot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 10, line 1, delete "<u>fails to give</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>gives</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 10, line 3, delete "shall pay a fine of" and insert in lieu thereof "less than five days
- 5 prior to commencing operation shall be fined"